

POCSO- 18 of 2025
CNR No. WBUD01-000714-2025
J.O. Code- WB00699

Order No. 08

Dt. 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for I.O's report in final form.

Out of the five accd. on CB 2 namely Sadek Ali, Mobar Ali are present by filing late hazira and 3 namely Hajrat Ali, Soleman Ali, Ramjan Ali are absent by filing a petition paying for time on the ground as stated therein .

Considered and allowed.

I.O's report has already been received.

An appointment letter is filed in the name of the Ld. Advocate Smt. Puja Jha Sarkar from the end of the prosecution and the same is kept with the record.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- 22.09.2025 for appearance and supply of copy.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur