

POCSO- 18 of 2025
CNR No. WBUD01-000714-2025
J.O. Code- WB00993

Order No. 10
Dt. 10.03.2026

The regular P.O. is busy with the “Special Intensive Revision(SIR)”works in terms of the administrative order no. 75 dated 23.02.2026 of the office of the District Judge,U/D issued in obedience to the solemn order of the Hon’ble Supreme Court in India in Writ petition(Civil) no. 1089/2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

All the five accd. on CB namely Sadek Ali, Mobar Ali, Hajrat Ali, Ramjan Ali ,Soleman Ali are present by filing hazira .

Prosecution takes no step.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

As per resolution of the local Bar dated 07.03.2026 no adverse order be passed.

Fix- 24.06.2026 for appearance and supply of copy.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
I/C

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
I/C